
TECHNICAL      EVALUATION      REPORT 
 

RFP NO.: OGDCL-SCM-LP-FC-CB-PNP-232037196-2024 

DESCRIPTION OF THE RFP: SPARES FOR CAMERON WG-74 SALES GAS COMPRESSORS OF NASHPA PLANT 

TECHNICAL BID OPENING DATE: 07-03-2024 

Note:  
1. Bidder may submit grievance within Seven (07) days of announcement of Technical Evaluation Report. 
2. The grievance if any shall be sent to bgrc@ogdcl.com as per format available on OGDCL website. 

 

 

S. No. Name of Bidder 
Status 

(Technically 
Responsive) 

Remarks(Reasons of Rejection) 

1 
M/s Reliable Industrial Solutions 
Engineering (Pvt.) Ltd., Karachi 

Yes  n/a 

2 M/s Aziz Engineering (Pvt.) Ltd., Karachi Yes  n/a 

3 M/s Noor Star, DI Khan (KPK) Yes  n/a 

4 M/s Global Links International, Islamabad 
Rejected 

Rejection of bid of M/s Global Links International, Islamabad bid bond not attached with 

Technical Bid at Ariba Bid submission & opening time 1100 Hrs & 1130 Hrs but bid 

bond Online transferred as per Raast Payment Receipt Transferred date 07-03-2024 

& Time 12.28.43. 

As per Tender Doc clause No.3.3 (Bid Security/Bid bond) Any Bid not accompanied 

by Bid Security/ Bid Bond/Earnest Money with Technical Bid shall be rejected without 
any right of appeal. Crossed Cheque/Insurance Guarantee/Swift Message will also not 
be accepted. 

Note: The bid by M/s Global Links International, Islamabad was not considered for technical evaluation due to non-submission of bid bond. 
 

Name Asad Khaliq   

Designation Senior Engr. (Mech)   

Extension 4181   

  
                    

mailto:bgrc@ogdcl.com

